A RESOLUTION OF

THE CITY OF EAST ELLIJAY
PURSUANT TO ITS’ CHARTER AND OTHER LAWS

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-15

PASSED: ”I , 51 1%3

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF EAST
ELLIJAY TO CONFIRM ALCOHOL LICENSE FEES; AND FOR OTHER

PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City updated its alcohol license fees in 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City has the authority under the City Charter and the general

laws of the State of Georgia to set any alcohol license fees at an appropriate amount;

and

WHEREAS, adopting this Resolution will allow for the document to be

referenced and provided to any prospective licensee.

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED AND ADOPTED;

SECTION I

The alcohol license fees shall be as follows:

Package — Beer

Package — Wine

Package — Spirits

Package — Beer, Wine, & Spirit
Pouring — Beer

Pouring — Wine

Pouring — Spirits

Pouring — Beer, Wine, and Spirits

$500
$500
$3,500
$4,500
$500
$500
$1,500
$2,500



To the extent these fees conflict with any previous list of application fees, this

Resolution shall govern.

SECTION 2.
EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this Resolution shall be immediately upon its passage by

the City Council. h
SO RESOLVED, this /§’L day ofNDVQmm Y~ 2023.
CITY OF EAST ELLIJAY
@M QU.QOA}\W
Mayor

PiRime MGt

City Clerk




