A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF EAST ELLIJAY PURSUANT TO ITS' CHARTER AND OTHER LAWS

PASSED: 1115/2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-15

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF EAST ELLIJAY TO CONFIRM ALCOHOL LICENSE FEES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City updated its alcohol license fees in 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City has the authority under the City Charter and the general laws of the State of Georgia to set any alcohol license fees at an appropriate amount; and

WHEREAS, adopting this Resolution will allow for the document to be referenced and provided to any prospective licensee.

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED AND ADOPTED;

SECTION I

The alcohol license fees shall be as follows:

Package – Beer	\$500
Package – Wine	\$500
Package – Spirits	\$3,500
Package – Beer, Wine, & Spirit	\$4,500
Pouring - Beer	\$500
Pouring – Wine	\$500
Pouring – Spirits	\$1,500
Pouring – Beer, Wine, and Spirits	\$2,500

To the extent these fees conflict with any previous list of application fees, this Resolution shall govern.

SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this Resolution shall be immediately upon its passage by the City Council.

SO RESOLVED, this 15th day of November, 2023.

CITY OF EAST ELLIJAY

Mayor

City Clerk